

The South Carolina Court of Appeals

The State, Respondent,

v.

Jason Harris Peele, Appellant.

Appellate Case No. 2022-000701

ORDER

Appellant has failed to provide a sufficient explanation as required by Rule 203(d)(1)(B)(iv) of the South Carolina Appellate Court Rules (SCACR). Accordingly, this matter is dismissed, and the remittitur will be sent as required by Rule 221(b), SCACR.



FOR THE COURT

Columbia, South Carolina

cc:

Breen Richard Stevens, Esquire
Robert Michael Dudek, Esquire
Thomas Bruce Scott, III, Esquire
Alan McCrory Wilson, Esquire
Melody Jane Brown, Esquire

FILED
Jul 11 2022
